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3
16:32

1408 m
9.999 €

Flach

Floodlit Friday Nights At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
1408

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

64.40

Macadam's Rock
8j. b W (Fascinating Rock - Nurture)

Trainer: H McLoughlin
Besitzer: M J Ferris

Ben Coen

12.11 Dundalk 12 59.4 1408 6.900 26,0 Leigh Roche Oiche Rua, Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer
12.05 Roscommon 14 64.4 1510 6.000 8,5 Ben Coen Zero Fighter, My Kurkum, Jazz Dreamers
11.04 Dundalk 1 64.4 1408 6.000 4,3 Ben Coen Mullacash Buzz, Hezahunk
28.03 Dundalk 2 64.4 1408 6.000 8,0 Ben Coen Circles, Hemight
07.03 Dundalk 9 60.3 1207 6.300 21,0 Dylan Browne McMona Velvet Skies, Rattletheonionbag, I'm Sparta

2
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

64.40

Thaloria
4j. b S (Zoustar - Ethaara)

Trainer: N Lupini
Besitzer: Natalia Lupini

Wayne Lordan

12.12 Dundalk 9 58.5 1408 7.200 13,0 Wayne Lordan Indigo Dream, Land Of The Giants, Gaiety 
05.08 Newbury 9 58.1 1207 7.841 29,0 K Shoemark Golden Redemption, Wild Clary, Media Darli
28.05 Kempton 6 56.2 1408 7.187 13,0 R Kingscote Fort Campbell, Dr Strangelove, Day Of Grac

3
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

63.00

Alex Belardo
5j. ch W (Belardo - Silver Tide)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Rockview Stables

Siobhan Rutledge

12.12 Dundalk 7 63.5 1609 6.000 4,5 Adam Grant Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata, River Derwe
05.12 Dundalk 4 63.5 1609 6.000 9,0 Donagh O'Connor Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
07.11 Dundalk 8 64.0 1609 6.000 5,5 Donagh O'Connor Johnny's Oasis, Ballymagreehan, Sporting 
31.10 Dundalk 3 63.0 1609 6.000 9,0 Donagh O'Connor Moyassr, Smaoineamh Sile
30.09 Ayr 2 59.0 1454 4.433 4,0 Sean Kirrane Jkr Cobbler, Yaxchilan

4
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

63.00

Ballymagreehan
4j. b W (Sergei Prokofiev - Performance Poet)

Trainer: D Marnane
Besitzer: Paul Rooney

Luke McAteer

13.01 Dundalk 7 64.0 1207 6.000 4,5 Donagh O'Connor Winemaker, Mount Ruapehu, Sovereign Ba
10.12 Dundalk 3 63.0 1408 6.000 3,5 Robbie Colgan Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy
26.11 Dundalk 3 62.1 1609 6.000 2,7 Luke McAteer Java Wood, Georg Zhukov
07.11 Dundalk 2 61.7 1609 6.000 4,0 Luke McAteer Johnny's Oasis, Sporting Aclaim
15.08 Dundalk 3 60.3 1609 6.000 4,5 Robbie Colgan Obama Army, Akashaa

5
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

63.00

Mount Ruapehu
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Katla)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: The Vero Partnership

Shane Gray

13.01 Dundalk 2 63.5 1207 6.000 4,5 Leigh Roche Winemaker, Sovereign Banter
16.12 Newcastle 1 59.4 1207 3.800 4,0 Shane Gray Pit Boss, Superior Council
25.07 Cork 17 63.0 1207 6.000 5,5 S Foley Hastily, Lorr's Girl, Cu Chulainn
18.07 Down Royal 4 63.5 1006 6.000 4,5 Joseph Harnett Hero Of The Hour, Spirit Of Eagles, Theruss
05.05 Curragh 11 58.5 1408 10.800 10,0 Neve Bennett Free Solo, Finsceal Annie, El Bello

6
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

63.00

Pete's Dream
4j. b W (Elzaam - Michael's Missile)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Declan Michael Diviney

Sam Coen

19.11 Dundalk 6 64.0 1408 6.000 5,5 Sam Coen Fleetfootsoldier, Una Matata, Eric Lock
21.10 Curragh 11 58.1 1609 10.800 9,0 A J Slattery Perry Mason, Super Exceed, Zabeir
22.09 Listowel 6 58.5 1609 7.500 9,0 Adam Browne-Souza Dragon Of Malta, Still She Blooms, Speckle
10.09 Cork 7 56.7 1207 7.800 15,0 Nathan Crosse Gerrit's Gem, Dmaniac, Verified
26.08 Bellewstown 7 60.8 1587 9.000 11,0 A J Slattery Touted Plan, Snapretend, Phoenix Pairc

7
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

63.00

Winemaker
6j. b W (Johnny Barnes - Faradiba)

Trainer: H D McGuigan
Besitzer: Kyle Browne McGuigan

Declan McDonogh

13.01 Dundalk 1 61.7 1207 6.000 11,0 Declan McDonogh Mount Ruapehu, Sovereign Banter
05.11 Dundalk 5 55.3 1207 6.000 9,0 Wayne Hassett Sporting Hero, Dontspoilasale, Gordon Ben
21.03 Dundalk 8 59.9 1207 12.000 3,5 J Cleary Amemri, My Girl Sioux, Havana Notion
07.03 Dundalk 4 58.5 1207 6.300 5,0 Gavin Ryan Velvet Skies, Rattletheonionbag, I'm Sparta
21.02 Dundalk 5 59.4 1408 6.300 6,0 Gavin Ryan Clonmacash, Little Empire, Punk Poet

8
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

60.80

Platino Bianco
5j. g S (Dark Angel - Via Ballycroy)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Breen White & Mrs Karena M

James Ryan

13.01 Dundalk 5 61.7 1207 6.000 13,0 James Ryan Winemaker, Mount Ruapehu, Sovereign Ba
09.12 Newcastle 1 57.2 1207 5.700 13,0 James Ryan Athollblair Boy, Superior Council
31.10 Dundalk 10 59.0 1006 6.000 51,0 Robbie Colgan Prairie Girl, Whatswrongnow, Hasiyna
22.10 Navan 6 58.5 1006 7.200 29,0 Gavin Ryan Glory To Be, Lunigiana, Astute Power
08.10 Navan 3 56.2 1170 6.000 26,0 Gavin Ryan Step Back In Time, Gimmieminnie

9
Box: 17
ML: 17,0

59.90

Jazzy Dancer
8j. b W (Red Jazz - Gist)

Trainer: W J Martin
Besitzer: W J Martin

Darragh O'Sullivan

17.12 Dundalk 14 60.8 1408 6.000 8,5 Darragh O'Sullivan Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
21.11 Dundalk 6 62.1 1207 6.000 5,5 Darragh O'Sullivan Lismacbryan Hill, Rift Valley, Jackie Brown
12.11 Dundalk 3 56.7 1408 6.900 17,0 N G McCullagh Oiche Rua, Send Harry
24.10 Dundalk 6 63.0 1207 6.000 13,0 Patrick McGettigan Sovereign Banter, Nikki Swango, Lismacbry
08.10 Navan 5 60.8 1170 6.000 34,0 N G McCullagh Step Back In Time, Gimmieminnie, Platino B

10
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

59.40

Jackie Brown
6j. b S (Smooth Daddy - Patty Paige)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Enfield Bloodstock Syndicate

Seamie Heffernan

13.01 Dundalk 6 60.3 1207 6.000 9,0 Rory Cleary Winemaker, Mount Ruapehu, Sovereign Ba
12.12 Dundalk 3 59.9 1207 6.000 10,0 Ben Coen Bowman, Sovereign Banter
21.11 Dundalk 3 59.9 1207 6.000 7,0 Colin Keane Lismacbryan Hill, Rift Valley
04.08 Naas 5 58.5 1193 6.000 5,5 Jimmy Dalton Annie Lavinia, Von Krolock, Dinamine
25.07 Cork 7 60.8 1207 6.000 17,0 James Ryan Hastily, Lorr's Girl, Cu Chulainn

11
Box: 13
ML: 26,0

57.60

Kayamite
4j. b S (Dandy Man - Noble Dynamite)

Trainer: C Timmons
Besitzer: Joanne Lavery

Milo Malone

17.12 Dundalk 7 59.4 1408 6.000 34,0 Donagh O'Connor Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
10.12 Dundalk 8 60.3 1408 6.000 15,0 Donagh O'Connor Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy, Ballyma
22.10 Navan 9 59.9 1170 6.000 81,0 Milo Malone Velvet Skies, Happy Henry, Whatswrongno
30.08 Curragh 18 57.2 1207 10.800 81,0 T Casey Carrigans Grove, Amicitia, Send Harry
14.08 Cork 7 59.9 1006 6.900 11,0 Ben Coen Asdana, Titan Sun, Prairie Girl

12
Box: 16
ML: 51,0

56.70

Eliza Garfield
4j. b S (James Garfield - Juliette Fair)

Trainer: T Doyle
Besitzer: Claire Doyle

Wayne Hassett

26.11 Dundalk 14 57.6 1609 6.000 101,0 Wayne Hassett Java Wood, Georg Zhukov, Ballymagreehan
06.10 Killarney 8 58.5 1637 7.200 51,0 Ronan Whelan Lady Lilac, Green Kite, Sigliosa
06.09 Navan 8 58.5 1637 9.000 301,0 Ronan Whelan Katashuna, Therewillbeglory, Snapretend
04.08 Naas 16 58.5 1609 7.200 201,0 M W Hassett Noli Timere, Therewillbeglory, Maarisha
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3
16:32

1408 m
9.999 €

Flach

Floodlit Friday Nights At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

56.70

Manhattan Dandy
9j. bbn W (Dandy Man - Bluebell Park)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: Little Acorns Syndicate

Jimmy Dalton

10.12 Dundalk 2 56.2 1408 6.000 26,0 Jimmy Dalton Lahore Da King, Ballymagreehan
26.11 Dundalk 9 56.7 1609 6.000 26,0 Jimmy Dalton Java Wood, Georg Zhukov, Ballymagreehan
27.10 Galway 2 56.7 1408 6.600 9,0 Jimmy Dalton Perry Mason, Romantic War
13.10 Roscommon 8 56.7 1510 6.000 5,0 Nicola Burns La Tulipe Noire, Nibras Rainbow, Sunday S
20.09 Gowran Park 3 56.2 1609 6.000 9,5 Robert Whearty Ohmali, Slaney Swagger

14
Box: 15
ML: 13,0

55.30

Desert Of The Sea
5j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Dame D'honneu

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: Husht Syndicate

Wesley Joyce

17.12 Dundalk 4 56.7 1408 6.000 23,0 James Ryan Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
05.12 Dundalk 8 57.6 1609 6.000 26,0 James Ryan Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
20.10 Gowran Park 10 58.5 1678 6.000 12,0 Sadhbh Tormey Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear
08.10 Navan 9 59.4 2039 6.000 41,0 James Ryan Forlio, Prom Queen, Marzanda
01.10 Bellewstown 10 59.9 1596 6.000 101,0 James Ryan Mogwli, Nibras Rainbow, Mythical Rock

15
Box: 2

61.70

Ukiyo
5j. b S (Kuroshio - Cumbrian Applause)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Paul D Mulligan

Reserve 1

16.01 Dundalk 11 57.2 1408 6.900 34,0 J M Sheridan Clonmacash, Velvet Skies, Salah Belle
08.10 Navan 11 63.0 1170 6.000 4,5 Robert Whearty Step Back In Time, Gimmieminnie, Platino B
30.09 Cork 1 60.3 1207 6.000 4,3 Robert Whearty Sovereign Banter, Reponse Finale
02.07 Tipperary 6 58.1 1006 6.900 9,0 Hugh Horgan Skillman Ave, Realtin Fantasy, An Laochmo
04.06 Curragh 19 57.6 1265 10.800 41,0 Jack Kearney Saturn Seven, Kwa Herini, Tawaazon

16
Box: 8

62.60

Rough Diamond
9j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Good To Follow

Trainer: J G Carr
Besitzer: Comeback Syndicate

Reserve 2

16.01 Dundalk 12 59.0 1408 6.900 51,0 Adam Caffrey Clonmacash, Velvet Skies, Salah Belle
09.01 Dundalk 11 55.3 1408 7.800 51,0 Jimmy Dalton Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
07.10 Leicester 8 60.3 1207 4.433 11,0 Billy Loughnane Wreck It Ryley, Emperor's Son, The Good B
22.09 Leicester 7 61.7 1207 4.433 21,0 Billy Loughnane Kranjcar, On Edge, Ishe Worth Agamble
25.08 Southwell 9 61.2 1222 4.813 19,0 T E Whelan Vinatera, Belsito, Beelzebub

17
Box: 10

61.70

Gobi Star
8j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Good To Follow

Trainer: J Barcoe
Besitzer: Patrick J Digan & Ms Yvonne 

Reserve 3

16.01 Dundalk 7 55.3 1207 7.800 101,0 Orla Tynan Dontspoilasale, Go Out, Mehman
09.01 Dundalk 10 55.3 1408 7.800 151,0 Shay Wallace Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
03.12 Dundalk 14 60.3 1408 6.900 126,0 J M Sheridan Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
09.10 Navan 18 60.3 1170 6.313 34,0 Gabriella Hill Rosato, Jackie Brown, Superior Council
09.08 Tipperary 12 57.6 1006 7.260 21,0 Dylan Browne McMona Nouvel Espoir, Realtin Fantasy, I'm Spartac

Ergebnis: Quoten:


